 Ref. Certif. No.
FR_715629
LABORATOIRE CENTRAL DES INDUSTRIES ELECTRIQUES  - LCIE
33 avenue du Général Leclerc
92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses, FRANCE
Date: 28/09/2022
Signature: Julien GAUTHIER

LC1SK…: AC 50/60Hz: 24V,48V,110V,120V,220V,230V,240V,380V,400V
LP1SK0600…: DC12V, 24V,36V,48V,72V
Coil type Code:
AC (all except LP1SK0600): B7, E7, F7, G7, M7, P7, U7, Q7, V7
DC (LP1SK0600) : JD, BD, CD, ED, SD
"r" Current
Model type Ue max
(V)
Ie max
(A)
Type fusible
IEC
Calibre
Fusible (A)
“r” current
(kA)
LC1SK0600 690 12 gG 22x58 – 690V 16 1
400 6 gG 14x51 – 500V 12 1
aM 14x51 – 500V 6 1
LC1SKGC310,
LC1SKGC301,
LC1SKGC400
690 20 gG 22x58 – 690V 20 3
400 9 gG 14x51 – 500V 20 1
aM 14x51 – 500V 10 1
LP1SK0600 690 12 gG 22x58 – 690V 16 1
LC1SKGC 200 690 20 gG 22x58 – 690V 20 3
400 5 gG 14x51 – 500V 12 1
aM 14x51 – 500V 6 1
 Ref. Certif. No.
FR_715629
LABORATOIRE CENTRAL DES INDUSTRIES ELECTRIQUES - LCIE
33 avenue du Général Leclerc
92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses, FRANCE
Date: 28/09/2022
Signature: Julien GAUTHIER
Certification Officer
3/3
ANNEX
"q" Current Equal to “r” current
Number of poles
LC1SK0600, LP1SK0600, LC1SKGC200: 2P
LC1SKGC310: 3P + NO Aux contact, LC1SKGC301:3P + NC Aux contact
LC1SKGC400: 4P
Auxiliary circuits
LA1SK10(1x NO), LA1SK01(1x NC), apply to LC1SK0600
LC1SKGC310 (1x NO) and LC1SKGC301 (1xNC) models
Ith: 10A
AC-15: Ue/Ie: 120V/6A; 440V/1,64A
DC-13: Ue/Ie: 125V/0,55A; 600V/0,1A
1NO or 1NC